name of “The Association of Accountants in Nigeria” which was established in 
1960. The Association metamorphosed into the Institute which was c r e a t e d  by 
an Act of Parliament No.15 (The Act), which came into effect on September 15, 
1965. The Institute had, as at November 30, 2025, Seventy Thousand and Three 
(70,003) members, and Three Hundred Thousand, Four Hundred and Ninety-Seven 
(300,497) on the students’ list as at December 31, 2025. 

2. Objects and duties 

The objects and duties of the Institute, as laid down in section 1 (1) of the Act, are: 

(a) “determining what standards of knowledge and skills are to be attained by 
persons seeking to become members of the accountancy profession and